#A# Four Winds

o — FOUNDATION

Grants Declined for the period 1 Apr 2022 - 30 Sep 2022

Organisation

Marist Auckland Water Polo Inc

Marist Auckland Water Polo Inc

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Inc
Samoan Methodist Church Wainuiomata
Wainuiomata Little Theatre Inc

Bulls Basketball Inc

Snow Sports New Zealand

Canlnspire Charitable Trust

NZ Chinese Culture and Arts Exc Centre
Malvern Netball Centre Inc

HMBNZ Inc

Te Atatu Peninsula Bowling Club Inc
Tirimoana School

Greenpark School BOT

Pomare School BOT

Wellington Golf Inc

Hillpark Primary School BOT

Kidney Kids NZ Inc

Recreate NZ

Rosmini College BOT

Discovery School

Circa Theatre Inc

Adult Guardianship Services Trust Board
Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Ltd
Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc

Stokes Valley Football Club

Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club
Papakura Community Trust Redhill Community Centre
Jewish Museum of New Zealand Charitable Trust
Anxiety New Zealand Trust

Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc

Kaicycle Inc

Alliance Francaise Wellington Inc
Waitemata Rugby Union Football Club
First Foundation Project

Surf Life Saving New Zealand Inc
Wellington Niue Rugby League
Wainuiomata Rugby Football Club
Franklin United Football Club Inc

New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia Trust Board
Scout Assn of New Zealand

Upper Harbour Primary School

Saints Basketball

Ngaio Toy Library Inc

Western Springs Assn Football Club
Period Place

He Iwi Kotahi Tauranga Moana

Delaney Park Sports Assn

Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc
Matamata Golf Club Inc

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust
Breast Cancer Cure

Campbells Bay School

Wellington Ice Hockey Assn Inc

Kilbirnie School

Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club
Kiwrious Ltd

Tauranga Lawn Tennis Club Inc

Manor Park Golf Club Inc

Tui Glen School BOT

New Zealand Family and Fostercare Federation Inc
Composers Assn of New Zealand Inc
BMX New Zealand Inc

Category
Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Sport

Sport
Education
Education
Education
Sport
Education
Community
Community
Education
Education
Community
Community
Community
Community
Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Sport

Sport

Sport
Community
Education
Sport
Education
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport
Education
Welfare
Community
Sport

Requested
$1,600.00
$1,661.00
$6,000.00
$100,000.00
$1,925.00
$17,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,186.00
$20,968.00
$3,123.00
$1,664.00
$10,000.00
$35,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,173.00
$17,500.00
$9,000.00
$5,460.00
$29,327.00
$5,000.00
$31,000.00
$6,500.00
$3,480.00
$1,340.00
$8,369.00
$6,795.00
$28,579.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,370.00
$30,000.00
$19,240.00
$3,955.00
$23,152.00
$32,175.00
$6,938.00
$7,150.00
$5,500.00
$9,996.18
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$100,344.00
$2,314.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,295.00
$5,583.00
$1,469.00
$25,000.00
$23,690.00
$7,800.00
$30,000.00
$9,900.00
$1,875.00
$4,960.00
$17,600.00
$2,500.00
$5,980.00
$20,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,880.00
$21,786.00

Declined
$1,600.00
$1,661.00
$6,000.00
$100,000.00
$1,925.00
$17,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,186.00
$20,968.00
$3,123.00
$1,664.00
$10,000.00
$35,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,173.00
$17,500.00
$9,000.00
$5,460.00
$29,327.00
$5,000.00
$31,000.00
$6,500.00
$3,480.00
$1,340.00
$8,369.00
$6,795.00
$28,579.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,370.00
$30,000.00
$19,240.00
$3,955.00
$23,152.00
$32,175.00
$6,938.00
$7,150.00
$5,500.00
$9,996.18
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$100,344.00
$2,314.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,295.00
$5,583.00
$1,469.00
$25,000.00
$23,690.00
$7,800.00
$30,000.00
$9,900.00
$1,875.00
$4,960.00
$17,600.00
$2,500.00
$5,980.00
$20,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,880.00
$21,786.00

Approval

Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined

Reason
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Tai Tokerau Emergency Housing Charitable Trust
Brooklyn Northern United AFC

Poneke Football Club Inc

Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc

Music Assn of Auckland

Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc

Koraunui School BOT

Hutt City Kindergartens Assn Inc Holborn Branch
Croquet New Zealand Inc

BMX New Zealand Inc

New Zealand Football Foundation
Whananaki School BOT

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation
Thorndon Club Inc

Waikowhai Primary School

Freyberg Community School

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Inc
Wainuiomata Rugby Football Club

Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Naenae Boxing Academy
Tennis New Zealand Inc

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc
Women in Sport Aotearoa Inc

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau
Kerry Fundraisers

St Annes School

Amici Trust

Hope Together Charitable Trust

Ronald McDonald House Christchurch
Stokes Valley Tennis Club

Indian Assn Manukau New Zealand

Breast Cancer Aotearoa Coalition
Badminton New Zealand Inc

NHTT Charitable Trust

Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club Inc
Centurions Rugby Football Club Inc

Karori Anglican Churches

Kumeu Brass Inc

Prospect School

Springston Pony Club

Puoro Kakano

Franklin United Football Club Inc

Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Bellyful New Zealand Trust

Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc

Bream Bay United Assn Football Club
Zimbelstern Foundation

Events NZ Charitable Trust

Glendene School BOT

Sport Auckland

Halswell United AFC

Wainuiomata Cricket Club Inc

Attainable Trust

BMX New Zealand Inc

Project Restore New Zealand Trust

Upper Harbour Primary School

Bream Bay Swimming Club Inc

Porirua East School BOT

Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club

First Foundation Project

Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Naenae Boxing Academy
Taita College BOT

Bulls Basketball Inc

Paralympics New Zealand Inc

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc

North Shore United AFC Inc

St Francis Xavier Catholic School

BBBS Wellington

Fruitvale Primary School

Tirimoana School

Common Unity Project

Delaney Park Sports Assn

Papatoetoe Family and Budgeting Services
New Zealand War Graves Trust

Community
Sport

Sport

Sport
Community
Sport
Education
Community
Sport

Sport

Sport
Education
Community
Sport
Education
Education
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Education
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Education
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Sport
Community
Community
Education
Sport

Sport

Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Education
Sport
Education
Sport
Community
Community
Education
Sport

Sport
Community
Sport
Education
Community
Education
Education
Community
Sport
Community
Community

$4,265.00
$8,500.00
$9,000.00
$3,300.00
$1,253.00
$10,000.00
$7,198.73
$3,184.00
$5,000.00
$30,210.00
$13,000.00
$34,771.00
$26,637.00
$5,000.00
$50,000.00
$32,785.00
$6,480.00
$4,239.00
$4,088.00
$20,000.00
$9,995.00
$30,000.00
$4,680.00
$1,200.00
$25,000.00
$3,720.00
$19,126.00
$6,400.00
$1,428.00
$18,838.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$9,100.00
$19,220.00
$2,033.00
$70,000.00
$5,000.00
$35,000.00
$939.00
$2,160.00
$5,550.00
$3,660.00
$31,978.00
$10,000.00
$1,985.00
$500.00
$35,652.00
$30,000.00
$13,000.00
$4,926.00
$2,852.00
$18,139.00
$14,033.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,234.00
$2,400.00
$4,200.00
$30,000.00
$2,044.00
$8,000.00
$22,626.00
$14,949.00
$10,000.00
$13,300.00
$20,000.00
$864.00
$25,448.00
$9,804.00
$7,800.00
$5,000.00
$34,320.00
$5,000.00

$4,265.00
$8,500.00
$9,000.00
$3,300.00
$1,253.00
$10,000.00
$7,198.73
$3,184.00
$5,000.00
$30,210.00
$13,000.00
$34,771.00
$26,637.00
$5,000.00
$50,000.00
$32,785.00
$6,480.00
$4,239.00
$4,088.00
$20,000.00
$9,995.00
$30,000.00
$4,680.00
$1,200.00
$25,000.00
$3,720.00
$19,126.00
$6,400.00
$1,428.00
$18,838.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$9,100.00
$19,220.00
$2,033.00
$70,000.00
$5,000.00
$35,000.00
$939.00
$2,160.00
$5,550.00
$3,660.00
$31,978.00
$10,000.00
$1,985.00
$500.00
$35,652.00
$30,000.00
$13,000.00
$4,926.00
$2,852.00
$18,139.00
$14,033.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,234.00
$2,400.00
$4,200.00
$30,000.00
$2,044.00
$8,000.00
$22,626.00
$14,949.00
$10,000.00
$13,300.00
$20,000.00
$864.00
$25,448.00
$9,804.00
$7,800.00
$5,000.00
$34,320.00
$5,000.00
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined



Graeme Dingle Foundation

North Golf Assn Inc

In Books We Trust

Porirua Living Without Violence

Royal Oak Bowls Inc

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board
Hutt United Hockey Club Inc

Stokes Valley Rugby Football Club Inc
Ferguson Intermediate School
Christian Surfers New Zealand

Winter Games New Zealand

East Coast Bays Cricket Club Inc
Sulphur City Steam Rollers

Paparangi School BOT

Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club
Amped4Life Trust

Upper Hutt Community Youth Trust
Wainuiomata Squash Club Inc
Franklin United Football Club Inc
Scout Assn of New Zealand

Tennis New Zealand Inc

Albany Primary School BOT

Rotorua Girls High School Childcare Trust
Saiyans Sports Club Inc

Reasons for Declined Applications
- The application was retrospective

Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport
Education
Community
Sport

Sport

Sport
Education
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Sport
Community
Sport
Education
Community
Sport

- Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee

$10,000.00
$18,750.00
$39,128.00
$9,970.00
$4,596.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,230.00
$14,602.00
$4,000.00
$21,500.00
$18,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,347.00
$5,238.00
$5,000.00
$6,022.00
$2,973.00
$5,550.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$28,694.00
$2,960.00
$46,000.00

$10,000.00
$18,750.00
$39,128.00
$9,970.00
$4,596.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,230.00
$14,602.00
$4,000.00
$21,500.00
$18,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,347.00
$5,238.00
$5,000.00
$6,022.00
$2,973.00
$5,550.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$28,694.00
$2,960.00
$46,000.00

- Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria

1
2
3
4 - Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
5
6
7

- Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:
8 - Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution

9 - Not an authorised purpose

10 - Your organisation has already had funding this financial year

11 - Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority

12 - We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate

13 - Applicant is not final beneficiary
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined

0O 00O W 00 O 00 00 00 00 00 00 O ©W O W W W W W o



