

## Grants Declined for the period 1 Apr 2022 - 30 Sep 2022

Organisation	Category	Requested	Declined	Approval	Reason
Marist Auckland Water Polo Inc	Sport	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	Fully Declined	8
Marist Auckland Water Polo Inc	Sport	\$1,661.00	\$1,661.00	Fully Declined	9
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Inc	Community	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Samoan Methodist Church Wainuiomata	Community	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Little Theatre Inc	Community	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	Fully Declined	8
Bulls Basketball Inc	Sport	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	Fully Declined	7
Snow Sports New Zealand	Sport	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Fully Declined	2
CanInspire Charitable Trust	Community	\$1,186.00	\$1,186.00	Fully Declined	8
NZ Chinese Culture and Arts Exc Centre	Community	\$20,968.00	\$20,968.00	Fully Declined	8
Malvern Netball Centre Inc	Sport	\$3,123.00	\$3,123.00	Fully Declined	9
HMBNZ Inc	Sport	\$1,664.00	\$1,664.00	Fully Declined	8
Te Atatu Peninsula Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Tirimoana School	Education	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Greenpark School BOT	Education	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Pomare School BOT	Education	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellington Golf Inc	Sport	\$1,173.00	\$1,173.00	Fully Declined	8
Hillpark Primary School BOT	Education	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Kidney Kids NZ Inc	Community	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Recreate NZ	Community	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	Fully Declined	8
Rosmini College BOT	Education	\$29,327.00	\$29,327.00	Fully Declined	3
Discovery School	Education	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Circa Theatre Inc	Community	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Adult Guardianship Services Trust Board	Community	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Ltd	Community	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	Fully Declined	8
Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc	Community	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	Fully Declined	8
Stokes Valley Football Club	Sport	\$8,369.00	\$8,369.00	Fully Declined	8
Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club	Sport	\$6,795.00	\$6,795.00	Fully Declined	8
Papakura Community Trust Redhill Community Centre	Community	\$28,579.00	\$28,579.00	Fully Declined	8
Jewish Museum of New Zealand Charitable Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	7
Anxiety New Zealand Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$5,370.00	\$5,370.00	Fully Declined	8
Kaicycle Inc	Community	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Alliance Française Wellington Inc	Community	\$19,240.00	\$19,240.00	Fully Declined	8
Waitemata Rugby Union Football Club	Sport	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	Fully Declined	8
First Foundation Project	Community	\$23,152.00	\$23,152.00	Fully Declined	8
Surf Life Saving New Zealand Inc	Community	\$32,175.00	\$32,175.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellington Niue Rugby League	Sport	\$6,938.00	\$6,938.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Rugby Football Club	Sport	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00 \$5,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Franklin United Football Club Inc	Sport	\$5,500.00 \$0,006.48	\$5,500.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia Trust Board Scout Assn of New Zealand	Community	\$9,996.18	\$9,996.18	Fully Declined	8
Upper Harbour Primary School	Community Education	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8 8
Saints Basketball	Sport		\$100,344.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
Ngaio Toy Library Inc	Community	\$100,344.00 \$2,314.00	\$2,314.00	Fully Declined	8
Western Springs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	3
Period Place	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
He Iwi Kotahi Tauranga Moana	Community	\$13,295.00	\$13,295.00	Fully Declined	8
Delaney Park Sports Assn	Sport	\$5,583.00	\$5,583.00	Fully Declined	8
Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc	Sport	\$1,469.00	\$1,469.00	Fully Declined	8
Matamata Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	7
New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust	Sport	\$23,690.00	\$23,690.00	Fully Declined	8
Breast Cancer Cure	Community	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	Fully Declined	8
Campbells Bay School	Education	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	3
Wellington Ice Hockey Assn Inc	Sport	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	Fully Declined	8
Kilbirnie School	Education	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	Fully Declined	4
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00	Fully Declined	8
Kiwrious Ltd	Community	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	Fully Declined	8
Tauranga Lawn Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Manor Park Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	Fully Declined	8
Tui Glen School BOT	Education	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Family and Fostercare Federation Inc	Welfare	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Composers Assn of New Zealand Inc	Community	\$9,880.00	\$9,880.00	Fully Declined	8
BMX New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$21,786.00	\$21,786.00	Fully Declined	8
	-1 -:-	, ,	, ,	,	=

Tai Tokerau Emergency Housing Charitable Trust	Community	\$4,265.00	\$4,265.00	Fully Declined	8
Brooklyn Northern United AFC	Sport	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Poneke Football Club Inc	Sport	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Fully Declined	1
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc	Sport	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	Fully Declined	9
Music Assn of Auckland	Community	\$1,253.00	\$1,253.00	Fully Declined	9
Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	9
Koraunui School BOT	Education	\$7,198.73	\$7,198.73	Fully Declined	8
Hutt City Kindergartens Assn Inc Holborn Branch	Community	\$3,184.00	\$3,184.00	Fully Declined	8
Croquet New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
BMX New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$30,210.00	\$30,210.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Football Foundation	Sport	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Whananaki School BOT	Education	\$34,771.00	\$34,771.00	Fully Declined	3
Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation	Community	\$26,637.00	\$26,637.00	Fully Declined	13
Thorndon Club Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Waikowhai Primary School	Education	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Fully Declined	7
Freyberg Community School	Education	\$32,785.00	\$32,785.00	Fully Declined	8
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Inc	Community	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Rugby Football Club	Sport	\$4,239.00	\$4,239.00	Fully Declined	8
Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Naenae Boxing Academy	Community	\$4,088.00	\$4,088.00	Fully Declined	8
Tennis New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Choral Federation Inc	Community	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	Fully Declined	8
Women in Sport Aotearoa Inc	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau	Community	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	Fully Declined	8
Kerry Fundraisers	Community	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	Fully Declined	8
St Annes School	Education	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	3
Amici Trust	Community	\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00	Fully Declined	7
Hope Together Charitable Trust	Community	\$19,126.00	\$19,126.00	Fully Declined	8
Ronald McDonald House Christchurch	Community	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	Fully Declined	8
Stokes Valley Tennis Club	Sport	\$1,428.00	\$1,428.00	Fully Declined	8
Indian Assn Manukau New Zealand	Community	\$18,838.00	\$18,838.00	Fully Declined	8
Breast Cancer Aotearoa Coalition	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Badminton New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	5
NHTT Charitable Trust	Community	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	Fully Declined	8
Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club Inc	Sport	\$19,220.00	\$19,220.00	Fully Declined	8
Centurions Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$2,033.00	\$2,033.00	Fully Declined	8
Karori Anglican Churches	Community	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Kumeu Brass Inc	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	7
Prospect School	Education	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Springston Pony Club	Community	\$939.00	\$939.00	Fully Declined	8
Puoro Kakano	Community	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	Fully Declined	11
Franklin United Football Club Inc	Sport	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	Fully Declined	8
Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust	Community	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	Fully Declined	8
Bellyful New Zealand Trust	Community	\$31,978.00	\$31,978.00	Fully Declined	8
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Bream Bay United Assn Football Club	Sport	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	Fully Declined	1
Zimbelstern Foundation	Community	\$500.00	\$500.00	Fully Declined	8
Events NZ Charitable Trust	Community	\$35,652.00	\$35,652.00	Fully Declined	8
Glendene School BOT	Education	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Sport Auckland	Sport	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Halswell United AFC	Sport	\$4,926.00	\$4,926.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$2,852.00	\$2,852.00	Fully Declined	1
Attainable Trust	Community	\$18,139.00	\$18,139.00	Fully Declined	8
BMX New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$14,033.00	\$14,033.00	Fully Declined	8
Project Restore New Zealand Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Upper Harbour Primary School	Education	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Bream Bay Swimming Club Inc	Sport	\$7,234.00	\$7,234.00	Fully Declined	1
Porirua East School BOT	Education	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	Fully Declined	8
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	Fully Declined	8
First Foundation Project	Community	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	9
Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Naenae Boxing Academy	Community	\$2,044.00	\$2,044.00	Fully Declined	8
Taita College BOT	Education	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Bulls Basketball Inc	Sport	\$22,626.00	\$22,626.00	Fully Declined	2
Paralympics New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$14,949.00	\$14,949.00	Fully Declined	8
	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$13,300.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Choral Federation Inc	Snort		\$13,300.00	Fully Declined	5
North Shore United AFC Inc	Sport	\$13,300.00		Fully Doolings	2
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School	Education	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	3
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School BBBS Wellington	Education Community	\$20,000.00 \$864.00	\$20,000.00 \$864.00	Fully Declined	8
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School BBBS Wellington Fruitvale Primary School	Education Community Education	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8 8
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School BBBS Wellington Fruitvale Primary School Tirimoana School	Education Community Education Education	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined	8 8 8
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School BBBS Wellington Fruitvale Primary School Tirimoana School Common Unity Project	Education Community Education Education Community	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00 \$7,800.00	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00 \$7,800.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined	8 8 8
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School BBBS Wellington Fruitvale Primary School Tirimoana School Common Unity Project Delaney Park Sports Assn	Education Community Education Education Community Sport	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00 \$7,800.00 \$5,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00 \$7,800.00 \$5,000.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined	8 8 8 8
North Shore United AFC Inc St Francis Xavier Catholic School BBBS Wellington Fruitvale Primary School Tirimoana School Common Unity Project	Education Community Education Education Community	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00 \$7,800.00	\$20,000.00 \$864.00 \$25,448.00 \$9,804.00 \$7,800.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined Fully Declined	8 8 8

Graeme Dingle Foundation	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
North Golf Assn Inc	Sport	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	Fully Declined	8
In Books We Trust	Community	\$39,128.00	\$39,128.00	Fully Declined	8
Porirua Living Without Violence	Community	\$9,970.00	\$9,970.00	Fully Declined	8
Royal Oak Bowls Inc	Sport	\$4,596.00	\$4,596.00	Fully Declined	3
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Hutt United Hockey Club Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Stokes Valley Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$5,230.00	\$5,230.00	Fully Declined	8
Ferguson Intermediate School	Education	\$14,602.00	\$14,602.00	Fully Declined	8
Christian Surfers New Zealand	Community	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Winter Games New Zealand	Sport	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	Fully Declined	8
East Coast Bays Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	Fully Declined	9
Sulphur City Steam Rollers	Sport	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Paparangi School BOT	Education	\$4,347.00	\$4,347.00	Fully Declined	8
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$5,238.00	\$5,238.00	Fully Declined	8
Amped4Life Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Upper Hutt Community Youth Trust	Community	\$6,022.00	\$6,022.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Squash Club Inc	Sport	\$2,973.00	\$2,973.00	Fully Declined	8
Franklin United Football Club Inc	Sport	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	Fully Declined	8
Scout Assn of New Zealand	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	6
Tennis New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Albany Primary School BOT	Education	\$28,694.00	\$28,694.00	Fully Declined	3
Rotorua Girls High School Childcare Trust	Community	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	Fully Declined	8
Saiyans Sports Club Inc	Sport	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	Fully Declined	8

## Reasons for Declined Applications

- 1 The application was retrospective
- 2 Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- 3 The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee
- 4 Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
- 5 Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- 6 The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
- 7 Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:
- 8 Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
- 9 Not an authorised purpose
- 10 Your organisation has already had funding this financial year
- 11 Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority
- 12 We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
- 13 Applicant is not final beneficiary